

International

Organización Internacional del Café Organização Internacional do Café Organisation Internationale du Café DN 16/08/ICA 2007

17 June 2008

Depositary Notification



## INTERNATIONAL COFFEE AGREEMENT 2007 CONCLUDED IN LONDON, 28 SEPTEMBER 2007

EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: SIGNATURE AND APPROVAL

The Executive Director of the International Coffee Organization (ICO), as the chief administrative officer of the Depositary for the International Coffee Agreement (ICA) 2007, communicates the following:

The above actions were effected on 17 June 2008.

Upon signature and approval, the European Community made the following declaration:

In accordance with paragraph (4) of Article 40 of the International Coffee Agreement 2007, the European Community declares that, in accordance with the Treaty establishing the European Community, the matters governed by the Agreement fall within the exclusive competence of the European Community under the common commercial policy.

Attention: Treaty Services of Ministries of Foreign Affairs

International Coffee Organization 22 Berners Street, London W1T 3DD United Kingdom Tel: +44 (0) 20 7612 0600 Fax: +44 (0) 20 7612 0630 Website: www.ico.org Email: depositary@ico.org